WARRINGAH

TRIATHLON CLUB

WTC Triathlon Series - Handicap Results - February 2019
Presented by Mona Vale Dental

Finish Time Minutes

Place
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Name

Julien Labouze
Mathew Brown
Adrian Ciano
Nicole Ward

Ignatio Vernengo-Lezica

Michael Crawford
Josh Mullens

lan Blaiklock
Mathilde Batailler
David Wiles

Darren Bramwell
Linda Bushell
Lachlan Horlyck
Miqueas Moreno
Benjamin Decreuse
Sharyn Nichols
Andrew Mackenzie
Liam Donohue
Russell Irwin

Peter Walker
Laurent Doyen
Brian Black
Edward Ferguson
Paul Mclarnon
Geoff Meers

Mark Page

Neil Sheard

Nick Ainscow

Chris Toriggino
Sean Andrews
Amanda Whiteman
Kerry Morris

Mark Griffiths

1:33:53
1:27:21
1:18:06
1:22:43
1:32:21
1:29:07
1:36:57
1:19:17
1:25:49
1:34:31
1:20:55
1:48:49
1:32:53
1:30:38
1:15:58
1:36:06
1:35:52
1:24:49
1:38:54
1:21:35
1:18:19
1:20:30
1:30:22
1:22:29
1:44:13
1:31:19
1:47:29
1:31:10
1:27:38
1:29:14
1:32:31
1:46:35
1:49:40

93.88
87.35
78.10
82.72
92.35
89.12
96.95
79.28
85.82
94.52
80.92
108.82
92.88
90.63
75.97
96.10
95.87
84.82
98.90
81.58
78.32
80.50
90.37
82.65
104.22
91.32
107.48
91.17
87.63
89.23
92.52
106.58
109.67

TCF

1.1978
1.3046
1.4707

1.3909
1.2527
1.2992

1.1964

1.4706
1.3592

1.2386
1.4475

1.0765
1.2674

1.3020
1.5563
1.2306

1.2340

1.3994

1.2044

1.4614

1.5265

1.4899
1.3274
1.4528
1.1572
1.3210
1.1234
1.3290
1.3865
1.3730
1.3482
1.2227
1.2383

H'cap Time Adjustment

112.45
113.95
114.86
115.05
115.69
115.78
115.99
116.60
116.65
117.07
117.12
117.14
117.72
118.00
118.23
118.26
118.30
118.69
119.11
119.22
119.55
119.94
119.95
120.07
120.60
120.63
120.75
121.16
121.50
122.52
124.74
130.32
135.80

for Next Race
105.20%
103.81%
103.00%
102.82%
102.26%
102.17%
101.99%
101.46%
101.42%
101.05%
101.00%
100.99%
100.50%
100.25%
100.06%
100.03%
100.00%
99.83%
99.66%
99.61%
99.47%
99.31%
99.31%
99.26%
99.04%
99.03%
98.98%
98.81%
98.66%
98.25%
97.35%
95.16%
93.11%

New TCF

1.2601
1.3543
1.5147
1.4302
1.2810
1.3275
1.2202
1.4921
1.3785
1.2516
1.4620
1.0871
1.2736
1.3053
1.5573
1.2310
1.2340
1.3971
1.2003
1.4557
1.5185
1.4797
1.3182
1.4420
1.1461
1.3081
1.1119
1.3131
1.3680
1.3490
1.3125
1.1636
1.1530



48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48

Frederick Huber
Trevor Potts
Gabriel Thielbeer
Jack Jones

Mark Wyatt

Alex Vickery

Sean Forrest
Martin Telford
Paul Linton
Carlos Galindo ballester
Jurg Bettschen
Angela Sanderson

Alexandre Cayvela Siment

Tim Baldwin

Explanation Notes:

Place = where you finished

1:18:52
1:23:24
1:25:26
1:25:37
1:27:31
1:28:54
1:29:30
1:32:57
1:34:13
1:38:33
1:38:45
1:44:15
1:45:33
1:46:40

or if first race number of starters + 1

Minutes e.g 1:30:15 = 90.25 minutes

78.87 Qualifying Race
83.40 Qualifying Race
85.43 Qualifying Race
85.62 Qualifying Race
87.52 Qualifying Race
88.90 Qualifying Race
89.50 Qualifying Race
92.95 Qualifying Race
94.22 Qualifying Race
98.55 Qualifying Race
98.75 Qualifying Race
104.25 Qualifying Race
105.55 Qualifying Race
106.67 Qualifying Race

TCF - Time Correction Factor (your handicap)

Adjustment next race - Calculated around middle finisher who keeps handicap

1.5000
1.4185
1.3847
1.3817
1.3517
1.3307
1.3218
1.2727
1.2556
1.2004
1.1980
1.1348
1.1208
1.1091



